S

WC_;ELER

UDITOR-CQ
f_ﬁ_/.ﬂ '8

GULO, %

CIPT
Serél

A
i
77
&

WONG -

<

Y.

4

1

FISCAL PROCEDURES APPROVED

PAUL
BY

5/2)17_

-

D COUNTY COUNSEL

PROVE

o
o

SAMUE

DATE
Departmenial

FORM APT
[ Consent [X] Policy 4

Dep't Recomm.:

T\EAFESHA L. VICTOR

BY:

[] Consent

Per Exec. Ofc.:

[ZkPoIicy

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

SUBJECT: Mead Valley Community Center — Change Order No. 6

to the Redevelopment Agency in the amount totaling $57,723.

28, 2011.

(Continued)

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 6/\

SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 16, 2012

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors approve and authorize the Chairman of the
Board to execute the attached Change Order No. 6 between AWI Builders, Inc. and the Successor Agency

BACKGROUND: The Mead Valley Community Center Project was awarded to AWI Builders, Inc. on June

Change Order No. 6 in the amount of $57,723 includes a variety of work related to adding a sink in the
maintenance pavilion for staff efficiency and safety, installation of roof drains not shown on the
construction plans, revision to a door frame, removal of asphalt, and increased traffic control measures to
ensure public safety in front of the local elementary sch hlle water/sewer infrastructure was installed.

Robert F|eId

Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA

DATA
'COMPANION ITEM ON BOARD AGENDA: No

Current F.Y. Total Cost: 57,723 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL ) ¢ ; .
Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No

Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/13

- ]

'SOURCE OF FUNDS: 1-215 Corridor Redevelopment Project Area Capital
Improvement Bond Proceeds (previously approved budget)

Positions To Be D
Deleted Per A-30

Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: AP% é /ﬁ (/%

County Executive Office Signature /Jennlfer [. Sargeny/

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 4.1 of 12/13/11; 4.17 of 6/28/11 District: 1/1

ATTACHMENTS FILED
WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD

i
Agenda Numﬁ:
°

EDA-001a-F11
Form 11 {(Rev 06/2003)



Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency
Mead Valley Community Center — Change Order No. 6
August 16, 2012

Page 2

BACKGROUND:

The change order is well within the 10% contingency established in the project budget and is also
included in the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS), as approved by the Oversight
Board and the California Department of Finance, and will be processed in accordance with the terms
of the original construction contract. The cost for Change Order No. 6 will not be an additional cost
to the project as it is accounted for in the approved budget and a budget adjustment is not required.

Staff recommends that the Board approve Change Order No. 6 in the amount of $57,723 for the
additional work to the project.

Attachments:

e Change Order No. 6

RF:LB:TM:CW.GP:TR:mr 11643  ED1504001212
S:\RDACOM\FORMS 11\IN PROCESS\11643-ED1504001212-Mead Valley Community Center CO#6.doc

EDA-001a-F11
Form 11 (Rev 08/2010)



SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR
THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

CHANGE ORDER NO. 6
Date: 7/10/2012 Project: Mead Valley Community Center
To Contractor: Project No: ED1504001212
AWI Builders Distribution:
2881 Saco St Project Manager Construction Manager
Vernon, Ca 90058 Contractor Inspector
Fiscal Architect/Engineer

You are directed to make the following changes. Changes shall include labor, material and equipment; each item to include all
charges or indirect arising out of this work:

1)  Additon of new sink, janitors sink and piping for routing of roof drains
COR#013 - additon of new sink, janitors sink and piping for roof
drains ADD $ 43,507.00

2) Change in door frame size
COR#014 - Door changes per Bulletin 7
ADD $ 239.00

3) Traffic Control requested by RTC
COR#015 - removal of additonal street asphalt and additonal ADD $ 13,977.00
traffic control

The specifications, where pertinent, shall apply to these changes.

This Change Order provides for a time extension of 0 calendar days
Original Contract Duration (calendar days):

Prior Authorized Time Extension (calendar days):
Revised Construction Duration (calendar days): 0
Original Contract Completion Date:

Revised Contract Completion Date:

(=]

NOTE: This change order is not effective until ALL signatures below are obtained, and if applicable, signature authority approval by Form
11 as indicated per Change Order Guidelines.

The undersigned contractor has given careful consideration to the change proposed, including its effect on other work already
contracted for, and hereby agrees, if this change order is approved, that he will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except
as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment
for all costs related in any way thereto the prices shown above.

iy 7/ é%’AL

Contractor (signature) Date Original Contract $ 16,900,000.00
Prior Authorized [ x ] ADD [ ] DED $ 445,484.00
Eﬁ [ /Lé/d é'ﬁ/ Total Contract Prior to this Change $ 17,345,484.00

Contractor's Printed name

Authorized Changes on this C.O.:

2) Additon $  57,723.00
Chairman of the Board (signature) Date Deduction $
JOHN TAVAGLIONE
Chairman of the Board Printed name NET: [x]Addition [ ]Deduction $ 57,723.00
3) é‘_—_’ 7/ / // Z Amount of Confract Authorized
Architect (signature) / Date Including this Change Order $ 17,403,207.00
Matt Evans

&,

Architect's Printed name

ese s 7o)y

F anager (signature)

_7514 \p K&Sem{,aL_

Project Marlager's Printed name Successor Agency Change Order Form - Revised 3-29-12

FORM APPHOVED COUNTY COUNSEL

Y. & 7 _L [é.
ARSHA L \/i ,.Tf)r-?- JATE

1Z-



A. W. 1. BUILDERS, INC.

2881 Saco Street, Vernon, CA 90058

“ ﬂml I"Imens |Hc Tel No. (323) 589 5111; Fax No. (323) 585 2026
e

July 10, 2012

Attention: Tony Resendez
Subject: CO #6 Mead Valley Community Center
Project: Mead Valley Community Center, Perris Ca Project #£D1504001212

Dear Mr. Resendez,

The attached detailed cost breakdown is the backup information for the following changes to the
original contract:

1. Addition of new sink, janitors sink and piping for routing of roof drains
2. Change in door frame size
3. Removal of existing street asphalt and additional traffic control

Below is a summary of the changes for the items above.
ADDITION OF NEW SINK, JANITORS SINK AND PIPING FOR ROUTING OF ROOF DRAINS

A service sink was added to the maintenance pavilion in the maintenance storage room for staff to
have ability to wash without entering the main facility.

A janitor’s sink was added to the janitor’s storage room number 134 to provide another wash sink
other than the main wash sink in the kitchen.

In response to RFI # 126 for location of roof drain routing, drain pipe material and coring through
the exterior CMU walls is required at six locations. A detailed breakdown, for the above, is included
in exhibit “A”.

CHANGE IN DOOR FRAME SIZE

Due to limited space for door at room number 127, a 3’X7’ door and frame is required in place of a
3'X8’ door and frame. The door frames were completed per contract and could not be altered. A
new 3'X7’ frame was required to be manufactured. A detailed cost breakdown is included in exhibit

IIBII
.

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STREET ASPHALT AND ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL



Due to delays in permitting for street utilities, the existing asphalt removed for utility installation
was not able to be pulverized with the other existing site concrete and asphalt and reused on site.
Therefore, it is required to be removed from the site and dumped at a local depository.

Additional flag men were requested by the county, to control traffic, at the area in front of the
elementary school on Rider Street due to heavy vehicle and pedestrian traffic while school is in
session. A detailed cost breakdown, for the above, is included in exhibit “C”.



EXHIBIT A

Addition of new sink, janitors sink and piping for routing
of roof drains

COR 13



Py o RN
Al s l./*{) u(’(?'M:/
@a 6b n{:?
@J; 5
AWI BUILDERS INC. PROJECT:  Mead Valley Community Center
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Gloria Perez JOB NO 1004-01
Description: COR #013 Tony Resendez
PRIME CONTRACTOR WORK Revisions / Comments
1 Direct Materials $ 350.00
2 Sales Tax on Materials 9.25% of Line 1 9.25% $32.38
3 Direct Labor $ 3,120.00
4 Fringe Benefits 0.00% of Line 3 25.00% $780.00
5 Rental Equipment $ -
6 Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 0.00% of Line 5 0.00% $0.00
7 Eqg. Ownership and Operating Expense $ -
8 SUBTOTAL (add lines 1...7) $4,282.38
9 Contractor's mark-up 15.00% of Line 8) 15.00% $642.36
10 SUBTOTAL (add lines 8 & 9) $4,924.73
Prime Remarks:
SUB-CONTRACTOR WORK Revisions / Comment
11 Direct Materials b -
12 Sales Tax on Materials 9.25% of line 11 9.25% $0.00
13 Direct Labor $ 36,132.74
14 Insurance, Taxes & Fringe Benefits 0% of line 13 0.00% $0.00
15 Rental Equipment $ -
16 Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 9.25% of Line 15 9.25% $0.00
17 Eq. Ownership and Operating Expense Owned Equipment $ -
18 SUBTOTAL {add lines 11...17) $36.132.74
19 Subcontractor's Mark-up 15.00% of line 18 0% $0.00
20 SUBTOTAL (add lines 18...19) $36,132.74
Sub's Remarks:
SUMMARY Revisions / Comments,
21 Contractor's Cost With Mark-up (line 10) $4,924.73
22 Sub-Contractors Work { from line 20) : $36,132.74
23 Contractor's OH & P of Subcontractor 5.0% of Line 18 5.00% $1,806.64
24 Sub's Subtotal (Add lines 22 & 23) $37,939.38
25 Sub Total (Add lines 21 & 24) $42,864.11
254 Contractor's Band 0.0% of Line 25 1.50% $642.96
26 TOTAL COSTS ( from line 25) $43,507.07
Estimated Time Extension and Justification: 10 day Rounded up / down total ~ $43,507.00

Description of Work / Narrative
Changes are for 3 different change order by AYA plumbing

AWI Builders Inc.
AYA

Prime Contractor :
Sub-Contractor Names :

Robert Mekikyan

6/7/2012

Page 1



Z @beyd

paumg |elelf o
- $ pPosy [E10L| M | b)'2E L'ge ¢ - $ §[e10 . Siojoeljuod-gns palig
=~ S = $ = $ = $ & $
= $ = $ = ¢ “ $ - $ L
e $ = $ = $ = $ = $
E $ . $
= $ = $ . $ & $ - $
= $ = $ = $ = $ - $ L
= $ = 3 - Y = $ a $ 1
< $ 91'65L'0c $]9L'65L'0€ $ = $ = $ L 9ZL # 144 J3d G # 0D VAV
= $ L0°.0v'C $|i00¥C 4 = $ = $ 1 #0929 13d ¥ # 0D YAY
- $ L6995 $|15995¢ $ = $ = $ L ] 21/9/Z llews s Auc}
sl A 40 uooaulp Jad 3UIS dON € # 0D YAY
AH. ~m = 3 - 5| - 5] - 5 - 5 )
e {ejol sley | sfeg |0 | isooEl0L 1509 HUN 180D [B10L 800 IUN
juawdinby pY ] JoqeT . |eLIa)et wn fuenp| JopoefUO0Y~-gNnS 404 RIOAA JO SWa)
paump jelol| o
= ¢ pajuay fejoll o | 00°0ZL'c ¢ 00°05¢ $ S[E}O1 Si0}oBHUOY BUlld 19341
= $ = ¢ - $ = $
= $ - 8 = $ = $
= $ = $ - $ = $ = $
= $ m $ = ¢ = $
- $ Z $ = $ | 00"0SE $ | 00'0G¢ $ L ssiw
pue pieoq usaib ‘'spnis §°¢ [l
g $ 0o'0zZL's $| 0059 $ = $ - $ 8 siy uew gy = Aep ¢ sAnB ¢ pieoq uaaib|
[|EISUI PUE (|2M 3L} IN0 JnJ [MY L # 00D
felol oy o] 3soo g0l 10D HuUn }s0D [BjoL }S0D Hun
juawdinbg o loqgen] |euazely Hun |ueny) | JoJoRRUOD BLULI 10 MIOAA JO SWWOY|
€LO# HOD
KolleAPIN  :1D3roud $1S07) Joali( Jo umopyealqg



16952 Itasca Street

EAYA Plumbing Inc

SUBCONTRACTOR:

| Northridge, CA 91343

Aya Plumbing Inc
16952 ltasca Street

— |

CHANGE ORDER

CO# MEADCo4

Your Name, Title

Date

Accepted - The above prices and specifications of this
change order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All
work to be performed under same terms and conditions as

Signature

Date of Acceptance

Northridge CA 91343 DATE 22-Feb-12
8182014988
PROJECT:
AW! BUILDERS
ATTN: ERIC/ROBERT
MEAD VALLEY COMMUNITY CENTER
WALL HUNG LAVATORY
ADDING WALL HUNG LAVATORY TO THE PAVILLON, CCD #7
aTy UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
1 ea Lavatory and Faucet and material $ 954.07 | $ 954.07
8 hrs installation and roughin the lavatory $ 75.00 | $ 600.00
4 hrs rental equipment, excavation, backfill, and compacting | $ 100.00 | $ 400.00
1 ea delivery and oick up $ 150.00 | $ 150.00
$ -
B " ) $ N
............. : :
$ -
$ -
$
5
$ -
s -
s -
$ -
$
$
1 ea 15% overhead and profit $ 303.00 | $ 303.00
Note: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.
WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at this price  $ 2,407.07
Previous Contract Amount
Revised Contract Total ¢ 2,407.07




;'.AYA Plumbing Inc
16952 |tasca Street

1
t
|
|
I
'
|
|

Northridge, CA 91343 | CHANGE ORDER
SUBCONTRACTOR:
Aya Plumbing Inc co# MEADCos
16952 [tasca Street
Northridge CA 91343 DATE 4-Apr-12
8182014988
PROJECT:
AWI Builders
Mead Community Center
Attn: Robert/Eric
Modified Roof and Overflow drains, per modified plans and RF| #126
QTy UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE AMQUNT
1 ea 8 Piping for the roof and overflow drains, supports $ 6,626.16 | $ 6,626.16
6 ea Coring the wall $ 100.00 | $ 600.00
250 “ hrs labor to install each drain 2 man 2 days $ 75.00 | $ 18,750.00
e ea delivery pick/up $ 250.00 | % 250.00
.................................... s i
. . : -
s -
..... $ >
P il
$
$
$ -
$
$ -
% -
$ -
1 ea 15% overhead and profit $ 3,933.00 | $ 3,933-00
Note: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.
WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at thisprice  $ 30,159.16
Previous Contract Amount
Revised Contract Total 30,159.16

Your Name, Title Date

Accepted - The above prices and specifications of this
change order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All
work to be performed under same terms and conditions as
specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Signature

Date of Acceptance




- AYA Plumbing Inc
- 16952 Itasca Street
Northridge, CA 91343

SUBCONTRACTOR:

Aya Plumbing Inc
16952 ltasca Street
Northridge CA 91343
8182014088

PROJECT:

AWI BUILDERS

ATTN: ERIC/ROBERT

MEAD VALLEY COMMUNITY CENTER
MOP SINK

ADDING MOP SINK IN THE JANITOR ROOM, PER ARCHITECT

CHANGE ORDER

CO# MEADCO3

DATE

22-Feb-12

QaTy UNIT

DESCRIPTION

PRICE

AMQUNT

Material

1,151.51

1,151.51
1,800.00

Note: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.

WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at this price

Your Name, Title Date

Accepted - The above prices and specifications of this
change order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All
work to be performed under same terms and conditions as
specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Previous Contract Amount

Revised Contract Total

Signature

Date of Acceptance




EXHIBIT B

Change in door frame size

COR 14



AWI BUILDERS INC. PROJECT:  Mead Valley Community Center
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Gloria Perez JOB NO 1004-01
Description: COR #014 Tony Resendez
PRIME CONTRAGTOR WORK Rewvisions / Commen
1 Direct Materials $ -
2 Sales Tax on Materials 9.25% of Line 1 9.25% $0.00
3 Direct Labor $ -
4 Fringe Benefits 0.00% of Line 3 25.00% $0.00
5 Rental Equipment $ -
6 Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 0.00% of Line 6 0.00% $0.00
7 Eq. Ownership and Operating Expense 3 -
8 SUBTOTAL (add lines 1...7) $0.00
9 Contractor's mark-up 15.00% of Line 8) 15.00% $0.00
10 SUBTOTAL (add lines 8§ & 9) $0.00
Prime Remarks:
B-CONTRAGTOR WOR Revisions / Commenty]
1T Direct Matenals 9 -
12 Sales Tax on Materials 9.25% of line 11 9.25% §0.00
13 Direct Labor 224.00
14 Insurance, Taxes & Fringe Benefits 0% of line 13 0.00% $0.00
15 Rental Equipment 3 -
16 Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 9.25% of Line 15 9.25% $0.00
17 Eqg. Ownership and Operating Expense QOwned Equipment 3 -
18 SUBTOTAL (add lines 11...17) $224.00
19 Subcontractor's Mark-up 15.00% of line 18 0% $0.00
20 SUBTOTAL (add lines 18...19) $224.00
Sub's Remarks:
SUMMARY Revisions / Comments)
21 Contractor's Cost With Mark-up (line 10) $0.00
22 Sub-Contractors Work ( from line 20) $224.00
23 Contractor's OH & P of Subcontractor 5.0% of Line 18 5.00% $11.20
24 Sub's Subtotal (Add lines 22 & 23) $235.20
25 Sub Total (Add lines 21 & 24) $235.20
25/ Contractor's Bond 0.0% of Line 25 1.50% $3.53
26 TOTAL COSTS ( from line 25) $238.73
Estimated Time Extension and Justification: 10 day Rounded up / down total $239.00
Description of Work / Narrative
CFO door changes per Bletin7z
Prime Contractor : AW! Builders [nc.
Sub-Contractor Names : CFO
8/7/2012
Robert Mekikyan

Page 1

pooless




z abed

paumQ |ejo|
= $ pajuay [ejol 00'%Z2 $ - $ S{Ej0 | Slojornuod-ang Joalig
- $ - $ - g - $ - $
- $ = $ - $ = $ - $ L
- $ - $ 5 $ & $ - . % i
- $ 2 $
= $ - $1 - $1 - $ = $
e $ = $ = $ z $ = $ L
- $ - ¢ = 5 = 3 = $ L
- $ = $ B $ - $ : $ L
- $ - $ o $ = $ = $
- $ 0022 $|jo00vce % = ¢ e $ ! Z# 002040
- $ - $ - $ - $ = $ L
[ejo) ajey | sAeg }s09 [el0] 100 HUN }s00 [Ejo] 1s0D Jun
Juswdinbg - Jogen |eale |yl nn fuenp| J1030BRUOD-qNS 104 IOA JO SWBY)
paumQ [e30L
= $ psjuay jejo} = $ = 3 S[e}0 SI0JoR[UOY WL Jo04iqg
= $ - $ - $ = $
= $ - 3 E $ = $
= 3 - $ = $ = ¢ - $
= $ - $ - $ - $
- $ - $ = $
= $ - $ - $ 4 $
jelo )l a)ey }s09 [ejoL }S0D HUN 1809 [ejo 1 100 Jun
EmEn_:vw loqe leleleiy Jun |uenp | J103083U0D BlULIH 10] MIOAA JO SW}[
YL0# ¥0D
folleAPIN  :1D3ro¥d S}S07 JoalI[ Jo Umopyealg




Distributors of Quality Builder’s Hardwaré,
Wood Doors, Hollow Metal Doors & Frames,
& Top Notch Installation of Doors & Hardware

Contractor License # 859157
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #11-037HDFI-2

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS CORP.,INC. {AWI) April 27, 2012
2881 SACO ST. - 2 pages -
VERNON, CA 90058 Fax (323 ) 585-8035
Atin: DINA ROZENOYER/ARTEM MKRTCHYAN | Email to: awibuilders@sbeglobal.net

Job Name: MEAD VALLEY COMMUNITY CENTER
Changes Per; BULLETIN 7, 7R

PER THE ABOVE REFERENCED CHANGE REQUEST, WE ARE QUOTING THE FOLLOWING
ADJUSTMENT TO YOUR CONTRACT :

FINISH HARDWARE : $243.00

A= | HOLLOW METAL : ($4.00)

APR 97 2012 '= WOOD DOORS : $0.00

PREFINISHED : $0.00

Lkt INSTALLATION : ($15.00)
OTHER : FRELGHT P.0.C.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER : $224.00

PRICES INCLUDE TAX AND DELIVERY AND ARE ONLY VALID FOR 30 DAYS.

SPECIAL NOTES :
REVISE: Opening #127 from 8'0" high speclfied and approved to 7'0". Hollow Metal Frame already in production and
could NOT be stopped or altered, becomes Owner's stock. Hollow Metal Door and hinge altered to suit 7'0"; SEE

ATTACHED.
Lead time is estimated at approximately five (5) to six (6) weeks from CFO's receipt of signed Change Order.

WE HAVE PROCEEDED WITH THE ORDERING OR FABRICATING OF MATERIALS.
A CHANGE ORDER OR PURCHASE ORDER IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO SHIPPING.

WE HAVE NOT PROCEEDED WITH THE ORDERING OR FABRICATING OF MATERIALS.
PLEASE ISSUE YOUR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OR SIGN AND RETURN THIS FORM.

YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO PROCEED. L DATE
CHANGE ORDER OR PURCHASE ORDER IS FORTHCOMING.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS CHANGE, PLEASE CONTACT: LARRY ALLEM@(
Control#: 3852

Address: 1274 N, Grove Street, Anaheim, CA 92806; Tel. # 714 632-8116; Fax # 714 632-8759




[ Heading12 (HwSet 12-MOD) |

Deqree
KeyGroup Hand Act inAct

1 SGL DOOR(S)127 DENTAL 237 TO EXT/ROOF LH
30" x 7'0" x 1-3/4" x HMD x HMF x NON-RTD
Totals Each Assembly to have: Extended Totals
{1 1 EA HMFRAME 30"X 70" XNR DCe $244.69
{ -1 -1 EA HMFRAME 30" X 80"XN/R ~ bce $0.00
" 1 EA HMDOOR 30" X 70" X 1-3/4" NIR DCC $328.86
( -9 <1 EA HMDOOR 30" X 80" X 1-3/4" NIR DCC ($330.20)
(M 1 EA CONT HINGE 224HD-83 313 IVE $108.32
) -1 EA CONTHINGE 224HD-95 313 IVE ($112.13)
Heading Total: $239.54
Hdg Remark: >C/O#2(BLTN 7,7R): REVISE 8'0" HIGH OPNG TO 7'0" HIGH. HM FRAME
Hdg Remark: ALREADY IN PRODUCTION NOT ABLE TO ALTER OR CANCEL, NEW HM FRAME
Hdg Remark: REQD. CREDIT/ADD FOR SMALLER HM DOOR AND CONTINUOUS HINGE
Grand Total: $239.54
End of Schedule
Project. MEAD VALLEY COMMUNITY CENTER Control#: 3852|PrintDate:  04/26/2012|Project#:  11-037HDF!
Supplier: CFO DOOR HARDWARE & SECURITY Revision # : Rev Date : Hdwe Sched Page : 1

GOHNICHDZ




EXHIBIT C

Removal of additional street asphalt and additional
traffic control

COR 15



AWI BUILDERS INC. PROJECT:  Mead Valloy Community Center
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:  Gloria Perez JOB NO 1004-01
Descriptlon: COR #015 Tony Resendez
PRIME C CTOR WORK Revisions ] Comments|
1 Direct Materials 3 -
2 Sales Tax on Materials 9.25% of Line 1 9.25% $0.00
3 Direct Labor $§ 6.,000.00
4 Fringe Benefits 0.00% of Line 3 0.00% $0.00
5 Rental Equipment $ -
6 Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 0.00% of Line § 0.00% $0.00
7 Eq. Ownership and Operating Expense $ =
8 SUBTOTAL (add lines 1...7) $6,000.00
9 Contractor's mark-up 15.00% of Line 8) 0.00% $0.00
10 SUBTOTAL (add lines 8 & 9) $6,000.00
Prime Remarks:
UB-CONTRACTOR WOR Revisions / Comment
TT Direct Materials b -
12 Sales Tax on Materials 9.25% of line 11 9.25% $0.00
13 Direct Labor $  7.400.00
14 Insurance, Taxes & Fringe Benefits 0% of llne 13 0.00% $0.00
15 Rental Equipment -
16 Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 9.25% of Line 15 9.25% $0.00
17 Eq. Ownership and Operating Expense Owned Equipment $ &
18 SUBTOTAL (add lines 11...17) $7,400.00
19 Subcontractor's Mark-up 15.00% of line 18 0% $0.00
20 SUBTOTAL (add lines 18...19) $7,400.00
Sub's Remarks:
SUMMARY Revisions | Comments
21 Contractor's Cost With Mark-up (line 10) $6,000.00
22 Sub-Contractors Work ( from line 20) $7,400.00
23 Contractor's OH & P of Subcontractor 5.0% of Line 18 5.00% $370.00
24 Sub's Subtotal (Add lines 22 & 23) $7.770.00
25 Sub Total (Add lines 21 & 24) $13,770.00
25/ Contractor's Bond 0.0% of Line 25 1.50% $206.55
26 TOTAL COSTS ( from line 25) $13,976.55
Estimated Time Extension and Justification: 10 day Rounded up / down total ~ $13,977.00

Description of Work / Narrative

Traffic Control requested by Riverside traffic control and authorized by Charles Waltman

AW! Builders Inc.
CFO

Prime Contractor :
Sub-Contractor Names :

Robert Mekikyan

8/7/2012

Page 1



Z abed

paumQ |ejoj
= w pajusy |ejo} O0.00._\\. w - w S[ejo| siojoeiuoD-qnsg 1Palig
= $ 3 $ - $ - $ - $
- $ > $ - $ - $ - $ L
3 $ - $ - $ - $ = $
- $ £ $
- $ - $ 5 $ s $ = $
- $ % $ - $ = $ = $ |
- $ = $ = $ = $ = 3 l
- 3 0000z $]o0000Z¢ ¢ = $ - $ l 90€92ZL # ANIINL
- $ 00002t $]|0000Z2L $ b $ = $ 290621 # ANIINL
= $ goooo's ${o00000€C $ L $ = $ L £¥08Z1 # AN IWL
= $ = $ - $ - 3 - $ i
jejol ajey | sAeq 1s6Q |ejoL 3S0D U 1s0Q [ejo] }s0Q Jun
juswidinby JoqeT] lelaeln Hun 'uenp| J032e5U0D-qNS J0f MIOAA JO SWY
paump |ejo i
- $ pajuay |ejo L 00°000'9 ¢ = $ S/B}0) Siojoeljuo) auild y2911q
= $ = $ = $ = $
& $ -8 - $ = $
= $ = $ = 3 - $ - $
= $ = $ - $ - $
= $ 00'000'9 ¢ | 000009 $ - $ 0
= $ = $ - $ - $ '19Bpng 00°0009% dwnp pue ajis
woay jleydse Buiaowsl Joy asuedxa |py
jejol sjey }soQ |ejoL 10D Jun }S0D |ejoL }soD Jun
juswdinbg Joqe] elia)eny Jun |uenp | 40083U0D BlUlid 10) YIOAA JO SW)|
GL0# ¥0D
felleAPIN  :103rowd S}S0J) J0241( Jo umopyealg




RODRIGUEZ BROTHERS ENGINEERING, INC.

: Sewer ¢ Water ¢ Storm Drain ¢ Gas
: Contractor Lic. #670969
AW Butlders. Inc. _ May 18. 2012
2881 Saco St
Vernon. CA 90058-1432
Atin: Project Manager
Re: Mead Valley Community Center
Subject: Change Order Request I'xtra Work Remove Asphalt Per Your Request.
ONTY MATERIAL UNIT COST TOTAL COST
4/20/12 RBE INVOICE #0541915
6 1LOADS 13 YARDS DUMP TRUCKS 1LOAD $ 250.00 S 1.500.00
4/22/12 RBE INVOICE #0541916
21 0ADS 53 YARDS DUMP TRUCKS LOAD $ 250.00 5 300.00
4/23/12 RBE INVOICE #0541917
7 LOADS 13 YARDS DUMP TRUCKS LOAD $ 250.00 $ _ 1.730.00
GRAND TOTAL $ 3,750.00

Should vou have any guestions regarding this matter. please do not hesitate to contact us at our office at
(909) 923-2837 ar vour carliest convenience. TTHHANK YOU.

General Engineering Confractor
2023 S. Bon View Avenue » Ontario, CA 91761
Phone: (909) 923-2837 « Fax: (809) 923-7850



e - -

NON- NEGOTIABLE BILL QF LADING

-BILL NO.

/ it A Mg el
" | POINT OF DE L=

AND TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT
PRINCIPAL N 58 DATE - G- 0541915
CARRIER &7 {2, i L £ &0 Z22.
L = J0B #
ADDRESS BROKER #
CITY STATE ZIP PH TRUCK #
UNDERLYING
CARRIER (IF ANY) TRAIERF | e~ oy =,
ADDRESS PH car | ey
SHIPPER - oy A RECEIVER &
CONSIGNOR oo e L sl — | CONSIGNEE
§ i (o .
ADDRESS OR BOX ADDRESS OR BOX
"&rwmmp CRISTATEZIPK 7 / | \ 2 J oo e e
“NANE AND ADDRESS OF DEBITOR IF OTHER THAN SHIPPER?CONSWR POINT OF LAL AR il =

/J' ZL e,

;[A \/ "’fl .-‘z

EMENRAEE G veicorrovs O SUPERDUMP | R O HOURLY -
) T0WHEELER (3 SEMIBOTTOM Q) DOUBLEFLATS [Becweev a ,
QTRUCKEPUP O ENDOUMP  CUSEMIFAT | Tg:ifgig RATE@W_
O TRANSFER ~ OJ SIDEDUMP O WG - o] | BPRL ki :
f] . .' A = i AKD
2
r/
'2‘.
2
4] 4 \‘:_ 3.
5
b >
5
8
9
10 | e, .
E—— e e
RLRORTING TIME ENDENG TIME TOTAL TIME t —.- : ACCESSORIAL DTRIR
Ao CHARGES
T T T Tap [USTTRR SUBTGTAL

D&TE&JGB'

YL o

DRIVER SIGNATURE

CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR (AGENT OR DEBITOR) SIGNATURE

TRUCK



NON-NEGOTIABLE BILL OF LADING

BILL NO.

e S0

AND TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT G - Sa1G
PRINCIPAL DATE b
CARRIER - - JoB #
ADDRESS , . BROKER 4
CITY STATE __ zIp PH =T
URDERLYING - -
CARRER (IF ANY) TRAILER # |
BDRESS PH CA#
SHIPPER , 5 RECEIVER '
CONSIGNOR s LS. a2 CONSIGNEE
ADDRESS OR BOX ADORESS OR BOX
CUTYISTATEIID CITYISTATEZIP A s} © 0
NANE AND ALDRESS OF DEBITGR 1T QTHER THAN SHIPPERICONSIGNOR l; NT OF ORIGIN
FOINT OF DESTINATION
) - il A ‘1_.« x £
FGTEIERGE O 061 60TTOMS O SUPERDUMP | TR0 ARA 1" a Hourty
Q 10WHEELER O SEMIBOTTOM O DOUBLEFIATS  |oriweev 7ot o G .
@
O TRuCcK & PurF 0 END DUMP O SEMIFLAT EESQTSAIE) RAIE -
O TRANSFER QI SIDEOUMP O PR
: LOADING UNLOADING | STANDBY |  BREAKDOWN OR
WEIGHT | CGMVKD"Y ARRIVE  DEPART | ARRIVE  DEPART- |~ TIME | REASONFORDELAY
' )‘; 7 L e
- " Sy [
2 ¥ a2y LA
) R N R
<) $ -~ -
4 ki ] A
5 ’ '.w I
TR 7 :
6 2'..'-.-"’3'? A"
i e
1 <
7 Sl o el
9]
14 —
BTORTh 11 [T T TOTAL T EDICTELT TV WET TIVE TOTAL TONS ACCESSORIAL OTHER
' W T CHARGES
Dot T iR SUBJECT TO TERMS AND SPTRAL
N CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE ; -
"L S ;o _‘7 _;: iy
T T CARRIERNAME’ 7 hal DATE R JOB #

ORIVER SIGNATURE ©

CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR (AGENT OR DEBITOR) SIGNATURE



-

L S )
E 4

NON-NEGOTIABLE BILL OF LADING BILL NO,
AND TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT " 1G4

PRINCIPAL o T , G- 054181/
CARRIER Lo st 423 =42 o
ADDRESS ot ! BROKER #
airy STATE 2P PH TRUCK 7

UNDERLYING ' =

CARRIER {IF ANY) TRAIER# |/ . r e

ADDRESS PH CAY o )
SHIPPER - ! e RECEIVER - 7 W
CONSIGNOR " ey g £ - | CONSIGNEE

i L e e B3 S v S
ADORESS OR BOX = ADDRESS OR BOX
CITYISTATE/IP . CITVISTATERZIP .~ .
NAME AND ADDRESS OF DEBITGR 1 OTHLR THAN SHIPPER/CONSIGNOR POINT OF ORIGIN
"[POIT OF DESTINATION

JLAIANES O 081 BOTTOMS 01 SUPERDUMP | PROD-AREA O HOURLY
D 10WHEELER LI SEMIBOTTOM O DOUBLEFLATS [BemiRvioNe
QURICKSPP QEDOWP  DSMAAT o o | O ;2;":22; RATE®
Q JRANSFER ~ Q SDEDUMP Q@ DN '

LOADING UNLOAGING - STANDBY BREAKDOWN OR
ARRIVE R1 ARRIVE DEPART ¢ TIVIE REASON FOR DELAY

DEPA

P, s oAt b A, fd gt £ :
[T THC-S7 AL .o T IRE

- } 4 7 L2 i
3 "

4 £ | ¥

9 —

ke

b i

] _ :

8

g

o

10

CERORTING FIh EHIRNG VK 10TAL TIME TEDUCTTRE 1L WET TIME 10TAL TONS ACCESSORIAL OTHER
CHARGES
e R UK e | TR SR SUBJECT TO TERN:S AND il
CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE |um——

B P} L yl //,L__,, (/4 ;3 -/ .-

- CARRIERNAME -~ - % 7 DATE & JOB #
Pl
- 4 / i ' 4
DRIVER SIGNATURE CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR (AGENT OR DEBITOR} SIGNATURE



Delilah Ramirez

From: Delilah Ramirez [Delilah@rbeeng.com)
ent: Friday. May 18. 2012 12:01 PM
1o: 'Enc Noren'
Subject: Mead Valley Community Center
Attachments: CO REMOVE ASPHALT pdf. CO REMOVE CONCRETE pdf
Good Afternoon,

Attached are two change orders.
Thank you,

bz afr . .-’lfH“ e

Rodriguez Brothers Engineering, Inc.
2023 S. Bon View Avenue

Ontario, CA 91761

(T) 909-923-2837
(F) 909-923-7850



RODRIGUEZ BROTHERS ENGINEERING, INC.

Sewer ¢ Water ¢ Storm Drain ¢ Gas
Coniractor Lic. #670969

o AT-TuME=DEN

AWI Builders, Inc, _ July 18, 2012

2881 Saco St.

Vernon, CA 90058-1432

Attn:
Re:
Subject:

NTY

9 LOADS

Project Manager
Mead Valley Community Center

Change Order Request Extra Work Remove Asphalt per Your Request.

MATERIAL : UNIT COST TOTAL COST
6/18/12 RBE INVOICE #0541919
13 YARDS DUMP TRUCKS LOAD $ 250.00 $ 2,250.00
TOTAL $ 2,250.00

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact us at our office at
(909) 923-2837 at your earliest convenience. THANK YOU,

General Engineering Contractor

2023 8. Bon View Avenus * Ontario, CA 91761
Phnnar (GN0F Q23_2227 « Fav- /0NN GO22_7Q6N



Corporate Office;
TRAFFIC 5%
Signa! HUI, GA 90755
MANAGEMENT
INCORPORATED
www treflicianagement.com

Ph: (502) 6059278 | Fax: (582) 424-0266
Email: accounting@trafficmanagemenL.com

Invoice

Date: 4/13/2012 ] Terms: Net 30

l Involce #; 128043 *

Bt To:

Customer PO #:

AW| Builders, Inc Acct # 0003478

TMIJab#: 11804

2881 Saco Strest
Vemon, CA 50058

Ship To/ Rider St. & Clark St,
Job Location:

Mead Vailey /

lem Code

Da?e(s)ﬂ__'_ Qty . Dageription

Order Rof  Duraton

Un# Price  Line Total Tax Fuel

3rzeM2 Hourly Traffic Control, 1-msn Grew TB1561

Hourly Trafiic Control, 1-man Crew T§1551

Tiafiic Gontrolier/Flagger, Prevailing Wage TF110

8/26/12 1.00 ea  Hourly Traffic Control, 1-man Crew TS1551

Jragit2 1.00 ea  Traffic Controfler/Flagger, Prevailing Wage TF110

stz 100 e Houl Tl Gonol, 1man G
ST RS S ——
T S ——
S01Z o0 en Trale Commladtiagyen

/76,-0# wis

Traffic ControllenFlagger, Prevalling Wage TF{10

TS1561
TF110

TS1551

ger, Prevalling Wage TF110

Service Order '84256@
Receip{ #194478

Seyvine Order #42588 8.00 hrs
Recoipt#104475

Satvice Order #42558
. WSTW'IB

Service Order 442568
Recalpt #134479

Sarvice Onder R42568
Recelpt #194480

Senvice Order 742668

Service Order #42668
N Receipt #194482

Sewvice Ordor #42668

8.00 nre

8.00 hrs

$0.00 40,00

$76.00 $800.00

$800.00

$0.00

Past-dua eccounts sublect fo a monthly service charge of 1.5%, A
alhar credit lems ara set farth according lo Cracit Agreemant an flie.

Vist our web site at www.traflicmanagement.com for nfo and speciaist

 Sales Tax (1.75%): |
Fual Surcharge (6.80%):

Sublotal, | §3,000.00
"$0.00

e

Invaics Totai: | Vg sa,oou.no"

f1




TRAFFIC

IHCORPORAYED

Emal
www.iraffiemanagement.com

502) 4240208
Bnagemant.com

Invoice

Date; 4/2/2012 Terms: Net30

‘ Involce #: 126306

Bill To:

AW Bullders, Ino

2091 8aco Street
Vemon, CA 90058

Accl # 0002470

Customer PO #:

T™I Job#: 11604

Bhip To/ Rider 8t, & Clark St,, Mead Valiey
Job Location:

Datefs) Qty Daxoription

Rom Code

Duration

Unit Price  tine Tog/ oy Fuwr

112 100 LS Tramc mmmlsngnm -revisions & EE100

1.00 ea  Hourly TraMo Controd, 1-men Crow

12112 TE1681
1.00 og Teafilo ConfrofierFiaggor, Pravafing Wage TF110

TraMc Control, 1-man Crew T31661

31212
a2

M2

106 =a .HoMy- o

..‘-....-.‘.......--.-................._.-.-u.-.........-............-...

14/12 1.00 ea  Hourly Traffio Control, 1-man Crew Te1681

M T LT PO

Trafile ControfienFlaggar, Prevaling Wage TP110

1.00 ea  Howry Trame Conbol, 1-man Craw

1.00 =a

14/12
3ABH2

. Srremsmarsnnas

100 ea  Traffic ControfienFia

mm;amwm TF{10

31612

“dewribee e rtrensan e

TS1861

b LT PR

$800.00

$800.00

Servica Order 442568
Rwu;ﬂq(#ﬂdw

Sesvice Orar ¥42680

Servics Order 442508
r o SARITIZE i

SeIvios Order #4258

Receipi #174628

Service Onder #42568

8.00 frs

8.00 hre

$78,

00

$800.00

“asrae s

Pm-dwmthbhwbn

manthly sarvico charoe of 1.6%, AY
other credit terrme Agresmant

9 ot forth according fo Cradt o fle.

Vist our web site at www.trafficmanagement.com for Info and specia

iy
-] o

SBublotal;
..................... (7.75%);

nvolce Total:

fsl




Corporate Office;

TRAFFIC 53 :
Signa) Kiil, GA 90756 I

GEMENT Pt (562) 964270 | Fax: (562) 426 0200 nvoice
) u canroaaves Emall accounling@iraficmanagament.com

www traficmanagement. com
Date: 4/29/2012 L Terms: Nel 30 l Invoice #: 129062
Bill To: Customar PO #:
AW Bullders, inc Acct # 0003478 T™I Job ¥ 11804
e eEcr Slreet) Ship To/ Rider St. & Clark St., Mead Valiey
J Job Location;
Date(s) . Qty Description ftem code_ ... Orderref . _‘__"qu_elﬁfgq___ _L!litﬁdcs Line _Tq_t_e_l Ta)_(l_fuql
49112 1.00 ea  Hourly Trafc Controd, 1-man Crew TH1551 Service Order #42031 $0.00 $0.00
v “ew - - = RECHPt#Z']TEﬂS cma e . - saspsms P - - -
41942 1.00 ga TramccwrousrlFlaggsr Prevalﬁng Waga TF11U Service 0rdar#42931 B.00 hrs $76.00 5600.00
e SRS ... .. L. o
ahoeh2 1.00 ea Hourry‘rram:: Contvol, 1-man Crew TS1851 Service Order Mma'l $0.00 50.00
ORISR PecaR #2808 N P ]
41042 1.00 ea Trafﬂc comrollerlFragger. Pnavaillng Wege TF110 8arvice 0rdar#42931 8,00 hrg §76.00 $800.00
e L T

£.0#73
Firve |

_ ... Subtotak [ $7260,00
_ Soles Tax(TTE%J (o 5000
Fuel Surcharga (7.50%): | 8000
Past-tus accounts suject ta imcmmlyurvm cnarqe of 1,89%. All
other ctackterme ara sat forth aozording ta Crodit Ageeamant on fil I m«j = . Involce Total: | §1,200.00
T e S T — e

Vist our wob glte at www, trafficmanagement.com for Info and apaclals! Page 1 of 1




